
2023 Eliot Lamb Souadabscook River Race Results

Whitewater Course

OC2 Medium Racing:
1. Andrew Tenbusch / Tom Moriarty (10) 50:58

Men’s Kayaks:
1. Mark Berry 33:28
2. Tom Herling 46:30
3. Declan Maroney 35:22

Women’s Kayak:
1. Alex Horne 32:27

Women’s open canoe:
1. Allison Quick 1:00:08

Men’s open canoe:
1. Chris Sawyer 46:30

Whitewater overall results:
1. Alex Horne 32:27
2. Mark Berry 33:28
3. Declan Maroney 35:22
4. Chris Sawyer 46:30
5. Andrew Tenbusch / Tom Moriarty 50:58
6. Allison Quick 1:00:08

Short Course:

OC2 Jr/Sr Rec.
1. Eric & Gilman Taylor 32:54

K1 Short
1. Dan Baumert 32:34

OC2 Rec.
1. Tyler Gaudet + Dan Fowler 42:55

Short Course Overall results:
1. Dan Baumert 32:34
2. Eric & Gilman Taylor 32:54



3. Tyler Gaudet + Dan Fowler 42:55

Downriver Results

K1 Short Men:
1. Hank Thornburn 1:00:13
2. Franklin Jacoby 1:07:56
3. John Topheny 1:12:16
4. Emanuel Boss 1:57:56 (sweep boat)

OC2 Womens:
1. Ella Reilich Godino & Millie Jacoby 1:33:44

OC1 Mens Racing:
1. Jeff Owen 57:36
2. Rick Gause 1:01:05

OC2 Mixed Rec.
1. Bess Koffman & Noah Pollock 1:06:53
2. Allison & Mark Risinger 1:38:14
3. Matthew & Rachel Lyon 1:57:59

OC1 Mens Rec:
1. Ashton Maybee 1:09:50
2. Morgan Baxter 1:11:17
3. Ethan Lamb 1:12:36
4. Brady Burke 1:15:29
5. Kelsey Sullivan 1:25:27
6. Mike Timberlake 1:43:32
7. Brian Alby 1:46:02

OC2 Century:
1. Terry Wescott & Bob Martin 1:08:04

OC2 Mixed Racing:
1. Clayton Cole & Linda B. 1:05:51

OC2 Mixed Rec:
1. Joey Seerfield & Elise Goplerud 1:36:57

K1 Long Men



1. Ben Randall 57:28
2. Alex Ciampa 1:29:29

OC2 Medium Rec.
1. Damon Galipeau & Dale Hartt 1:02:07
2. JD & Jack Burke 1:02:19
3. Ralph & River Robertson 1:02:34
4. Chad Robertson & Greg Caruso 1:09:15
5. Aaron & Jackson Winslow 1:11:51
6. Keith & Jacob Polo 1:18:56
7. Matt Lunt & Tim Schnider DNF

Downriver Overall Results:
1. Ben Randall 57:28
2. Jeff Owen 57:36
3. Hank Thornburn 1:00:13
4. Rick Gause 1:01:05
5. Damon Galipeau & Dale Hartt 1:02:07
6. JD & Jack Burke 1:02:19
7. Ralph & River Robertson 1:02:34
8. Clayton Cole & Linda B. 1:05:51
9. Bess Koffman & Noah Pollock 1:06:53
10. Franklin Jacoby 1:07:56
11. Terry Wescott & Bob Martin 1:08:04
12. Chad Robertson & Greg Caruso 1:09:15
13. Ashton Maybee 1:09:50
14. Morgan Baxter 1:11:17
15. Aaron & Jackson Winslow 1:11:51’
16. John Topheny 1:12:16
17. Ethan Lamb 1:12:36
18. Brady Burke 1:15:29
19. Keith & Jacob Polo 1:18:56
20. Kelsey Sullivan 1:25:27
21. Alex Ciampa 1:29:29
22. Joey Seerfield & Elise Goplerud 1:36:57
23. Allison & Mark Risinger 1:38:14
24. Mike Timberlake 1:43:32
25. Brian Alby 1:46:02
26. Matthew & Rachel Lyon 1:57:59
27. Emanuel Boss 1:58:00 (sweep boat)
28. Matt Lunt & Tim Schnider DNF




